

- Xema sabinei, 241.
 Xenotriccus callizonus, 450.
 Xiphocolaptes franciscanus, 290.
- YELLOW-LEGS, 52, 195, 261, 378, 477, 534.
 Greater, 63, 194, 378, 534.
 Yellow-throat, Florida, 385.
 Maryland, 120, 548.
 Western, 57.
- Yoder, William and Potter, Julian K., Caspian Tern at Stone Harbor, N. J., 92; Louisiana Heron on Seven Mile Beach, N. J., 97.
 Young, C. J., a visit to the Queen Charlotte Islands, 38-43.
 Yucatan, birds of, 452.
 Yungipicus kizuki wilderi, 580.
 Yunnan, birds of, 271.
- ZAMELODIA ludoviciana, 231.
 Zenaida aurita aurita, 535, 536.
 Zenaida a. yucatanensis, 536.
 a. zenaida, 535, 536.
 lucida, 536.
 spadicea, 536.
 zenaida lucida, 542.
 Zenaidura graysoni, 513-519.
 macroura carolinensis, 380, 546.
 m. marginella, 52, 418, 419.
 Zimmer, John T., review of his 'Catalogue of the Ayer Ornithological Library,' 268.
 Zonotrichia albicollis, 116.
 coronata, 359.
 leucophrys, 138, 570.
 leucophrys subsp., 226.
 l. gambeli, 359.
 l. leucophrys, 46.
 querula, 116, 225.
 Zosterops, 462.
 palpebrosa, 462.
 p. nilgiriensis, 465.

ERRATA.

- Page 39, line 22, for "Tofino" read Toffin's.
 Page 71, line 20, for "Triunfo" read Triumfo.
 Page 88, line 37, for "Merriman" read Merriam.
 Page 102, line 12, for "Showy" read Snowy.
 Page 117, line 6, for "Protonatrea citra" read Protonotaria citrea.
 Page 124, line 32, for "J" read A.
 Page 126, line 14, for "Hennesy" read Hennessey.
 Page 144, line 5, for 000 read 34.
 Page 168, line 18, for "forty-eighth" read forty-fourth.

DATES OF PUBLICATION.

- Vol. XLIII, No. 4—Oct. 11, 1926.
 " XLIV, No. 1—Jan. 5, 1927.
 " XLIV, No. 2—April 11, 1927.
 " XLIV, No. 3—July 12, 1927.